# AGENDA – COMMON COUNCIL April 25, 2023– 7:00 P.M.

City Common Council meetings are now livestreamed on the City's YouTube channel. Visit youtube.com and search "City of Huntington, Indiana"

Any individual who requests accommodation as the result of a disability, please contact: HR/ADA Coordinator, City Building, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, 300 Cherry Street, Huntington, IN 46750, (260) 356-1400 ext. 2004 sufficiently in advance of the meeting so that reasonable accommodations can be arranged.

Before the Common Council meeting there will be an invocation and the Pledge of Allegiance. Those present are welcome to take part. Those desiring not to may either remain outside the Council Chambers before the meeting or sit quietly in the meeting room.

<u>INVOCATION</u>: Pastor Chris Lantz, Evangelical United Methodist Church, will give the invocation.

# PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE/CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL:

<u>PUBLIC HEARING</u>: Additional Appropriation - ARPA.

MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING: April 11, 2023 regular meeting.

## REPORTS FROM COMMITTEES, BOARDS, OR COMMISSIONS:

## PETITIONS OR COMMENTS FROM CITIZENS:

Executive Director of HCUED, Mark Wickersham, will present a framed copy of Site Selection Magazine's Top Micropolitan recognition.

#### **OLD BUSINESS:**

Second and final reading of Ordinance 7-C-23: "Additional Appropriation - ARPA Funds."

Second and final reading of Ordinance 8-C-23: "An Ordinance Amending the Code of Ordinances of the City of Huntington, Indiana by Amending Section 91.09."

# **NEW BUSINESS:**

First reading of Ordinance 10-C-23: "An Additional Appropriation - ARPA Funds."

First reading of Ordinance 11-C-23: "An Ordinance Amending the Code of Ordinances of the City of Huntington, Indiana by Amending Section 75.04(A)."

First and Final Reading Resolution 2-R-23: "A Resolution of the Common Council of the City of Huntington, Indiana Authorizing the Submittal of the Stormwater Improvement Grant Application to the Office of Community and Rural Affairs and Addressing Related Matters."

Approval of CF-1 Real Estate: Park Lofts Approval of CF-1 PP: Innovative Packaging

#### **MISCELLANEOUS:**

#### ADJOURNMENT: